PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI691690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2024	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508859342	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOTDASH MEREDITH, INC.	03/01/2024
DOTDASH MEDIA INC.	03/01/2024

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOTDASH MEREDITH INC.	03/01/2024

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Company Name:	DOTDASH MEREDITH INC.	
Street Address:	225 Liberty Street, 4th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10281	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10296521
Patent Number:	8032528
Patent Number:	9143572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8047878032

Email: lcouch@huntonak.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Couch

Address Line 1: HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP Address Line 2: 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 054941.0000068

PATENT REEL: 069583 FRAME: 0671

508918425

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Couch
SIGNATURE:	Laura Couch
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=054941.0000050 - RESUBMISSION OF MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME DOC#page1.tiff source=054941.0000050 - RESUBMISSION OF MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME DOC#page2.tiff source=054941.0000050 - RESUBMISSION OF MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME DOC#page3.tiff source=054941.0000050 - RESUBMISSION OF MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME DOC#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069583 FRAME: 0672





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"DOTDASH MEREDITH, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DOTDASH MEDIA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"DOTDASH MEREDITH INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2024, AT 3:38
O'CLOCK P.M.

SET ARYS OF THE SET OF

2967799 8100M SR# 20240841034

RECORDED: 11/08/2024

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202927466

Date: 03-01-24

PATENT REEL: 069583 FRAME: 0673